502469301 08/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | |

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| AOL Acquisition Corporation | 07/16/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ICQ, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | 22000 AOL Way |
| City: | Dulles |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 20166 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13588982 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801)203-3546 Email: tkusitor@kjpip.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller Address Line 1: 1010 North 500 East

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: North Salt Lake, UTAH 84054

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 341 FAMILY - ACQ TO ICQIN | |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ryan E. Keller | |
| Signature: | /Ryan E. Keller Reg. #60516/ | |
| Date: | 08/23/2013 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=341.1.1.1 - AOL Acquisition Corp to ICQ Inc#page1.tif

source=341.1.1.1 - AOL Acquisition Corp to ICQ Inc#page2.tif

source=341.1.1.1 - AOL Acquisition Corp to ICQ Inc#page3.tif

source=341.1.1.1 - AOL Acquisition Corp to ICQ Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031068 FRAME: 0885

JUL 0 8 1999 L

RECORDATION FO

07-12-1999

PATEN



Our Ref.: 233-76

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

101087584

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| AOL ACQUISITION | | | | |
| CORP. | | | | |
| | Name: ICQ, INC. | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| | Street Address: 22000 AOL Way | | | |
| | Editor radioss. 22000 rtob rray | | | |
| Additional name /s of some sing month/los attached? | | | | |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | City Duller | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Dulles | | | |
| Assignment Merger | State/Country: Virginia | | | |
| ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name | Zip: 20166 | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Execution Date: July 16, 1999 | Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| | · | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu | ation date of the application is: | | | |
| | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. | | | |
| (1) 09/104,970 | (1) | | | |
| (2) | (2) | | | |
| (3) | (3) | | | |
| Additional numbers | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: | | | |
| | o. Total number of applications & patents involved. | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | T T 1 C (OF CTD 2 41) | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Name: Larry S. Nixon | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | | |
| | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any | | | |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which | | | |
| 1100 North Glebe Road | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter | | | |
| 8th Floor | filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. | | | |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | 14-1140. | | | |
| Oity. Attitugion State. 171 Esp. 22201 | 14-14-10. | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS STACE | | | |
| 0.00 | | | | |
| 9. Statements and signature. | and the state of t | | | |
| | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | |
| of the original document. | ette) C | | | |
| | | | | |
| Larry S. Nixon July 8, 1999 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | ighature Date | | | |
| Reg. No. 25,640 | | | | |
| Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 9/1999 MTHAI1 00000134 09104970 | | | | |
| N . | | | | |
| .501 40.00 QP ∰ | | | | |

7k9_01!.DOC

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AOL ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AOL ACQUISITION CORP." TO "ICQ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2900537 8100

AUTHENTICATION: 9740799

991189343

DATE: 05-12-99

PATENT REEL: 031068 FRAME: 0887

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/16/1998 981277733 - 2900537

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AOL ACQUISITION CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is AOL ACQUISITION CORP.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation filed on the twenty-sixth day of May, 1998 is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

ICQ, INC.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 16 day of July 1998,

Miles Gilburne

President

TRADOCS: 1113174.1 (w%x\$011,dos)

PATENT REEL: 031068 FRAME: 0888

Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: United States of America
 - This public document:
- 2. has been signed by Edward J. Freel
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State

Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. the twelfth day of May, A.D. 1999
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State
- 8. No. 0110257

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 031068 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 08/23/2013